



Hendi BV  
Steenoven 21  
3911 TX Rhenen  
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040  
Fax: +31 317 681045  
[www.hendi.eu](http://www.hendi.eu)  
[info@hendi.eu](mailto:info@hendi.eu)

**HENDI B.V. hereby declares:**

that itemnumber **826003 - 826010 - 826027 - 826034 - 826041 - 826058**  
type **Cutting board HDPE 530x325mm white - red - blue - green - brown - yellow**

imported by **Hendi B.V.  
Rhenen  
The Netherlands**

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

**1935/2004/EC** REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

**10/2011/EU** COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

**Global migration**

<u>Migration solution</u>	<u>Test duration/temperature</u>	
3% Acetic acid	10 days / 40°C :	<10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
95% Ethanol	10 days / 40°C :	<10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Isooctane	20 days / 20°C :	<10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>


According to (EU) No 10/2011, the material with contact to food may not submit more than 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> of substances (global migration). The tested sample does keep this limit.

**Specific migration of metals**

<u>Migration solution</u>	<u>Test duration/temperature</u>	
3% Acetic acid	10 days / 40°C :	Barium, Ba <1 mg/kg
		Cobalt, Co <0,05 mg/kg
		Copper, Cu <5 mg/kg
		Iron, FE <48 mg/kg
		Lithium, Li <0,6 mg/kg
		Manganese, Mn <0,6 mg/kg
		Zinc, Zn <25 mg/kg

Specific migration of metals according to (EU) No 10/2011. The examined sample meets these limits.

Rhenen,  
15 februari, 2016

  
HENDI B.V.  
Steenoven 21  
3911 TX Rhenen  
tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040  
fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045  
E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooijs  
General manager

